Commission, Open Space Commission, Planning Commission, and Zoning Hearing Board meetings as 
presented on the 2026 calendar. 

Upon motion by Supervisor Cooney, seconded by Supervisor Majewski, and unanimously passed, the 
Board of Supervisors of Schuylkill Township authorized a requirement that all expenditures in excess of 
seven thousand and five hundred dollar ($7,500.00) must receive prior approval of the Board of 
Supervisors. 

Upon motion by Supervisor Cooney, seconded by Supervisor Hager, and unanimously passed, the Board 
of Supervisors of Schuylkill Township approved for 2026 a township mileage reimbursement rate of